## DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD - 431 004. (Maharashtra (India)

NAAC - Re-accredited "A" Grade

## DEPARTMENT OF POST-GRADUATE STUDIES IN LAW

HOD [PGSL] +917588972755 Office



UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, AURANGABAD-431 004 (Maharashtra (INDIA)

Ref. No. PGSL/2023-24/ 34

## LL.M. I YEAR COURSE ADMISSION 2023-2024.

Applications are invited for admission to LL.M. First Year Course (Home University Students) of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. Registration fees for General Category Rs.200/-, Reserve Category Rs. 100/- must be paid through online gateway by the applicant.

#### SCHEDULE

Home University (80%)		
1.	Filling online Registration on website <u>www.bamc.ac.in</u> for Home University and <b>Submission of Hard Copy Registration form along with required</b> documents in the Department.	03/08/2023 to 08/08/2023
2.	Display of General Merit List of Home University eligible candidates in the Department of P.G. Studies in Law and on website www.bamu.ac.in.	09/08/2023
3.	Display of final merit list of Home University eligible candidates and Counselling Round LL.M. I Year Course Admission in the Department of P.G. Studies in Law (Time: 10.30 a.m. Onwards)	10/08/2023
4.	Spot Admission for LLM. I Year Course in the Department of P.G. Studies in Law (in case of vacant Seats )	11/08/2023
	Commencement of LL.M. I Year I Semester Classes	11/08/2023

Note: Those students who have already registered online should submit the hard copy of the online Registration form along with required documents in the Department From 03/08/2023 to 08/08/2023. (Time: 10.30 a.m. to 05.30 p.m.)

# AVAILABILITY OF INFORMATION BROCHURE

Information brochure will be available on University website <u>www.bamu.ac.in</u>. The details of the department seats, eligibility, list of facilitation center, fees, etc. are available in the information brochure available on the University website <u>www.bamu.ac.in</u>.

The updated schedule of admission process will be displayed on the website of the University from time to time.

0.51-1-1/cHead

Head Department of P.G. Studies in Law Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad

Date:03/08/2023